U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Case Docket No. <u>TUR-125</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:
Bioxid Oy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX
2. Name and address of receiving party:
Name: DelSiTech Oy Internal Address:
Street Address: <u>Itäinen Pitkäkatu 4 B</u> <u>FI-20520 Turku</u> <u>FINLAND</u>
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesNo _XX
3. Nature of conveyance:
XX Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name
Other:
Execution Date: March 6, 2006
4. Title: NOVEL COMPOSITIONS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF A BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE AGENT, AND THE PREPARATION THEREOF
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{\bullet}$
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/069,145
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX_

PATENT REEL: 017378 FRAME: 0271

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James C. Lydon 100 Daingerfield Road Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314
7. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
xx Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: 50-1258.
11. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing James C. Lydon
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Atty. Docket No. <u>TUR-125</u>
JCL/hms

29-09-2006 09:23 MISTA -TURUN PATENTTITOIMISTO

+358 2 2741556

K-672 S.002/002 T-610

PTD/S8/15 (08-00) Approved for use injough 05/31/2002, OMB 0631-002?
U.S. Paign and Transmark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1985, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Colional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, We Bioxid Oy of Turku, Finland, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in "Novel compositions for controlled release of a biologically active agent, and the preparation thereof" In which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 02/22/2002. Application Number 10 / 069,145 [__] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______ and Whereas, DelSiTech Ov of Turku, Finland herein referred to "assignae" whose post office address is <u>littinen</u> Pitkitkets 4 B. Fr-20520 Turke. Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1_), the receipt whereaf is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said sesigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, tille and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in end to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behavi of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Petent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been neld by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 6 day of March 2006 ot Turku Finland . (Signature) signeti by Kgi Lähdesmäki State of County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this , 20_ day of (Notary Public) Seal

Burden Hour Statement: This form is astimated to take 0,1 hours to complete. Time will very depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the entount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 2023). DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023).

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

JAMES C. LYDON Attorney At Law 100 Daingerfield Road Suite 100 703Alexandria, VA 22314

▶ ▶ ▶ IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE ◀ ◀ ◀

FACSIMILE OPERATOR TEL. NO.: (703) 838-0445 DIRECT LINE TO FACSIMILE: (703) 838-0447

TO:

Assignment Branch

FIRM:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FACSIMILE NO.: 571-273-0140

FROM: James C. Lydon

RE:

Recordation of Assignment

U.S. Patent Appln. S.N. 10/069,145

By: Manja AHOLA et al. Atty. Case No.: TUR-125

TOTAL PAGES: <u>5</u> including cover sheet.

DATE: March 24, 2006

> I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown above.

> > James C.

THIS FACSIMILE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE (OR THOSE PROPERLY ENTITLED ACCESS TO THE INFORMATION) AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL OR EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS TRANSMISSION IS NOT THE INTENDED OR AN AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY UNAUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTION, DISSEMINATION, OR COPY OF THIS TRANSMISSION IS PROHIBITED.

IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY COLLECT TELEPHONE CALL OR BY FACSIMILE. THANK YOU.

> PATENT **REEL: 017378 FRAME: 0274**

RECORDED: 03/24/2006